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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

APPLIED MATERIALS, INC., 

Plaintiff, 

vs. 

DEMARAY LLC, 

Defendant. 

CASE NO. 5:20-cv-05676-EJD 

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING 
APPLIED MATERIALS, INC.’S 
ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO 
FILE UNDE SEAL 

 

  
  

Case 5:20-cv-05676-EJD   Document 44   Filed 12/16/20   Page 1 of 2

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


- 1 -
[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING 

APPLIED’S ADMIN. MOTION 
TO FILE UNDER SEAL 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

[PROPOSED] ORDER 

Pursuant to Local Rules 7-11 and 79-5, Applied Materials, Inc. (“Applied”), moved the 

Court for an order sealing selected portions of Applied’s Reply in Support of its Motion for 

Preliminary Injunction to Enjoin Demaray LLC from Proceeding with Customer Suits During the 

Pendency of this Action (the “Reply”) and documents in support thereof containing confidential 

employee and business information relating to Applied, Samsung Electronics America, Inc., 

Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd, Samsung Semiconductor, Inc., and Samsung Austin 

Semiconductor, LLC (collectively “Samsung”), and Intel Corporation (“Intel”). 

Having reviewed the papers submitted in support of Applied’s Administrative Motion to 

File under Seal, and good cause appearing, the Court herein GRANTS the Motion. The following 

documents may be filed under seal and shall be redacted from the public as follows: 

1. Exhibit N to the Supplemental Declaration of Boris Lubarsky in Support of Applied’s

Reply;

2. Portions of the Declaration of Ryan Greuter in Support of Applied’s Reply;

3. Portions of the Declaration of Do Hyung Kim in Support of Applied’s Reply;

4. Portions of the Declaration of Thomas Herrgott in Support of Applied’s Reply;

5. Portions of the Declaration of Keith Miller in Support of Applied’s Reply;

and

6. Portions of Applied’s Reply that refer to the aforementioned documents.

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

Dated: 
EDWARD J. DAVILA 
United States District Judge 

December 16, 2020
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